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80005/80006
HIGH VISIBILITY
BODYWARMER

MOBILE PHONE
POCKET
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DESGRIPTION

Cleverly designed to be reversible, Blackrock’s high visibility bodywarmer can be
worn as high-vis with 2 bands and 2 braces of retro-reflective tape to ensure you
are seen, or as a regular bodywarmer. It features a quilt lining to keep you warm
whilst giving more freedom of movement than a coat, as well as 2 inset pockets
and mobile phone pocket.

KEY FEATURES

+ Reversible - use as high-vis or a regular bodywarmer
Quilt lined for warmth
2 cargo pockets plus mobile phone pocket
2 bands and 2 braces of retro-reflective tape
Full-length zip fastening

STANDARDS
(Yellow) EN20471 Class 2
(Orange) EN20471 Class 2 RIS-3279-TOM

QUILTED LINER

REVERSIBLE

SIZES
S-6XL

MATERIALS
65% polyester
35% cotton liner

WASH CYCLE

25 washes

TAPE
High-Reflective
5cm Poly Tape
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CERTIFICATION

1SO 20471:2013 High-Visibility Clothing is an international standard which specifies
requirements for high visibility clothing capable of visually signalling the user’s presence.

ﬁ\ High visibility clothing is grouped into three classes related to risk assessment. The
classes are determined by three different minimum areas of retroreflective, fluorescent
EN ISO 20471: and/ or combined performance material.
2013 A class three garment offers the highest degree of visibility.

Users should select the required class of performance based on a risk assessment of the
location/situation.

PRODUCT DETAILS

COLOUR BARCODES

5019200095636
5019200095643
5019200095650

5019200095667
5019200095674 EN ISO 20471 Class 2

8000503
8000504
8000505
8000506
8000507 2XL Yellow
8000508 3XL Yellow
8000509 X
8000510 X
8000511 X

Small Yellow

Medium Yellow

Large Yellow
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Yellow

5019200095681
5019200322336
5019200322343
5019200322350
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Yellow

Yellow

8000603
8000604
8000605
8000606 Orange
8000607 2XL Orange
8000608 3XL Orange
8000609 4XL Orange
8000610 5XL Orange
8000611 6XL Orange

5019200322367
5019200322374
5019200322381

5019200322398

5019200322404 EN ISO 20471 Class 2
RIS-3279-TOM

Small Orange

Medium Orange

Large Orange
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5019200322411
5019200322428
5019200322435
5019200322442
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