

# **DESCRIPTION**

Cleverly designed to be reversible, Blackrock's high visibility bodywarmer can be worn as high-vis with 2 bands and 2 braces of retro-reflective tape to ensure you are seen, or as a regular bodywarmer. It features a quilt lining to keep you warm whilst giving more freedom of movement than a coat, as well as 2 inset pockets and mobile phone pocket.

## **KEY FEATURES**

- Reversible use as high-vis or a regular bodywarmer
- · Quilt lined for warmth
- · 2 cargo pockets plus mobile phone pocket
- · 2 bands and 2 braces of retro-reflective tape
- · Full-length zip fastening

#### **STANDARDS**

- (Yellow) EN20471 Class 2
- (Orange) EN20471 Class 2 RIS-3279-TOM

#### SIZES

S-6XL

## **MATERIALS**

65% polyester 35% cotton liner

#### **WASH CYCLE**

25 washes

#### **TAPE**

High-Reflective 5cm Poly Tape

## **CERTIFICATION**



**ISO 20471:2013 High-Visibility Clothing** is an international standard which specifies requirements for high visibility clothing capable of visually signalling the user's presence.

High visibility clothing is grouped into three classes related to risk assessment. The classes are determined by three different minimum areas of retroreflective, fluorescent and/ or combined performance material.

A class three garment offers the highest degree of visibility.

Users should select the required class of performance based on a risk assessment of the location/situation.

## **PRODUCT DETAILS**

CODE	SIZE	COLOUR	BARCODES	PACKAGING
8000503	Small	Yellow	5019200095636	EN ISO 20471 Class 2
8000504	Medium	Yellow	5019200095643	
8000505	Large	Yellow	5019200095650	
8000506	XL	Yellow	5019200095667	
8000507	2XL	Yellow	5019200095674	
8000508	3XL	Yellow	5019200095681	
8000509	4XL	Yellow	5019200322336	
8000510	5XL	Yellow	5019200322343	
8000511	6XL	Yellow	5019200322350	
8000603	Small	Orange	5019200322367	
8000604	Medium	Orange	5019200322374	EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS-3279-TOM
8000605	Large	Orange	5019200322381	
8000606	XL	Orange	5019200322398	
8000607	2XL	Orange	5019200322404	
8000608	3XL	Orange	5019200322411	
8000609	4XL	Orange	5019200322428	
8000610	5XL	Orange	5019200322435	
8000611	6XL	Orange	5019200322442	